

Milwaukee County

County Courthouse 901 N. 9th Street, Rm. 201 Milwaukee. WI 53233

Meeting Minutes Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee

Chairperson: Supervisor Michael Mayo, Sr. Clerk: Jodi Mapp, 278-4073 Research Analyst: Martin Weddle, 278-5289

Wednesday, January 30, 2013

1:30 PM

Room 201-B

SPECIAL

Call To Order

Present 7 - Weishan, Borkowski, Jursik, Lipscomb Sr., Haas, Bowen and Mayo Sr.

RESOLUTIONS - 1

1 13-136

A resolution urging the State of Wisconsin to adopt Senate Joint Resolution 4 to require that the revenues generated by the State Transportation System be deposited into a transportation fund and requiring the legislature to create such a fund and a department of transportation.

Sponsors: Mayo Sr.

Attachments: RESOLUTION

FISCAL NOTE

Audio TPWT 01/30/13

CB Resolution

A motion was made by Supervisor Mayo Sr. to APPROVE this resolution. The motion PREVAILED by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Weishan, Borkowski, Jursik, Lipscomb Sr., Haas, Bowen and Mayo Sr.

Length of meeting: 1:34 p.m. to 1:41 p.m.

Adjourned,

Jodi Mapp Committee Clerk Committee on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit

Deadline for the next meeting:

The next regular meeting for the Committee on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit is Wednesday, March 6, 2013. All items must be in the Committee Clerk's possession by the end of the business day on Monday, February 18, 2013.

Milwaukee County Page 2